СН \$190.00 300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 3404/0775

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent		07/26/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Sales, L.L.C.
Street Address:	228 W. 2nd St.
City:	West Liberty
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52776
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA
Name:	Iowa Turkey Growers Cooperative
Street Address:	228 W. 2nd St.
City:	West Liberty
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52776
Entity Type:	Cooperative Association: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3001072	FOOD SAFETY, IT'S WHAT WE PACKAGE
Registration Number:	3078518	ITGC
Registration Number:	3114950	FOOD SAFETY IS OUR FOCUS
Registration Number:	2934213	WHEN YOU HAVE SOMETHING BETTER TO DO THA
Serial Number:	78399232	YOU SURE IT'S NOT HAMBURGER
Serial Number:	78387433	DELI FRESH
Serial Number:	78321690	TURKEY CANOES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com

TRADEMARK

900508460 REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0970

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-30266
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPM_WLF_ Release of IP Security Interest (Trademark Security Agreement) 3404_0775 246343353_2#page1.tif

source=JPM_WLF_ Release of IP Security Interest (Trademark Security Agreement) 3404_0775 246343353_2#page2.tif

source=JPM_WLF_ Release of IP Security Interest (Trademark Security Agreement) 3404_0775 246343353 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0971

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of July 26, 2019, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Lenders (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Western Sales, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company ("Western Sales") and Iowa Turkey Growers Cooperative, an Iowa cooperative association ("Iowa Turkey", and together with Western Sales, each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, the Grantors, West Liberty Foods, L.L.C., Protein Processing, L.L.C., the Collateral Agent and certain lenders party thereto entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2006 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Prior Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Prior Loan Agreement has been amended and restated pursuant to certain subsequent agreements, including that certain Sixth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2018, by and among the Grantors, Liberty Free Range Purveyor, L.L.C. and Liberty Free Range Poultry, L.L.C., as borrowers, the lenders party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the lenders;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Prior Loan Agreement, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2006 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property collateral, as set forth therein, (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), including, without limitation, all of the trademarks listed on Schedule I;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on October 10, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3404/0775:

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release and reassign its interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to confirm its release of its rights and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantors any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademark Collateral the Collateral Agent may hold.

Collateral Agent agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as each Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0972

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., as

Collateral Apent

Name: Michael Fine Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

REEL/FRAME: 3404/0775

Mark	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Current Owner
YOU SURE IT'S NOT HAMBURGER	78399232	N/A	IOWA TURKEY GROWERS COOPERATIVE
	09-APR-2004		
DELI FRESH	78387433 19-MAR-2004	N/A	IOWA TURKEY GROWERS COOPERATIVE
FOOD SAFETY, IT'S WHAT WE PACKAGE	78363255 05-FEB-2004	3001072 27-SEP-2005	IOWA TURKEY GROWERS COOPERATIVE
ITGC	78360046 30-JAN-2004	3078518 11-APR-2006	IOWA TURKEY GROWERS COOPERATIVE
FOOD SAFETY IS OUR FOCUS	78360059 30-JAN-2004	3114950 11-JUL-2006	IOWA TURKEY GROWERS COOPERATIVE
TURKEY CANOES	78321690 31-OCT-2003	N/A	IOWA TURKEY GROWERS COOPERATIVE
WHEN YOU HAVE SOMETHING BETTER TO DO THAN COOK!	78297192 08-SEP-2003	2934213 15-MAR-2005	IOWA TURKEY GROWERS COOPERATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 07/26/2019